

LISTED ON 01.07.2016
COURT NO. 7
ITEM NO. 30

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-5

(Application for permission to file SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC NO. 10367 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application to bring Lrs. of deceased Appellant No. 1 & 2)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for condonation of delay to bring Lrs on record)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for setting aside abatement to bring Lrs. on record)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing & re-filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing official translation of annexures P-6, P-7 and P-8)

Sharanaagouda & Anr..

...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

Amruthrao And Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 13.10.2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi in R.S.A. No. 1127/2015.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 75 days in Special Leave Petition filed against Order dated 13.10.2015 and further a delay of 21 days in refiling and counsel has filed applications for condonation of delay in filing & refiling the same.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 28.03.2016 filed an application to bring Lrs. of deceased Sharanaagouda arrayed as Appellant No. 1 and deceased Shantappa arrayed as Appellant No. 2. There is a delay of 2981 days in filing application for substitution of appellant No. 1 and 3907 days delay in filing the application for substitution of appellant No. 2 and has also filed application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application. The applications are registered as I.A. Nos. 6 & 7. She has also filed application for setting aside abatement and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 8.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of June, 2016.

Copy to:
Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dkm