

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).10367/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/10/2015  
in RSA No. 1127/2005 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at  
Kalaburagi)

SHARANAGOUDA &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRUTRAO AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
permission to file SLP and setting aside an abatement and  
substitution and office report)

Date : 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjana Rastogi Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPerused the letter circulated by the counsel  
for the petitioners.

List these matters after three weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.(Asha Soni)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2016.07.02  
12:52:03 IST  
Reason: