

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC NO(S).  
10367/2016  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 13/10/2015  
IN RSA NO. 1127/2005 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT  
KALABURAGI)

SHARANAGOUDA (D) THR. L.RS. & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

AMRUTRAO AND ORS

RESPONDENT(S)

I.A. 1-5/2016(WITH PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 23/09/2016 These petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Deo Pujari, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution of  
deceased Sharanagouda and deceased Shantappa is condoned  
and abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution of deceased  
Sharanagouda and deceased Shantappa is allowed subject to  
all just exceptions.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is  
granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Delay in filing and refiling of the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

Permission to file lengthy list of dates is granted.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER